Louella Sewell

Occupant Name	: Louella Sewell
Location:	Section O, Lot 6
Date of Birth:	1879
Date of Death:	1951
Date of Burial:	1951
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	Louie Sewell
Multiple Occupants: No	
Comment:	

Mrs. Louella Sewell

Brownstown, Ind. (Spl.) — Services for Mrs. Louella Sewell, 72-year-old former Indianapolis resident, will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow in Brownstown Christian Church.

Mrs. Sewell died of a heart attack yesterday in her home at Brownstown.

Born at Seymour, she lived in Brownstown until 1920 when she moved to Indianapolis. In 1937 she and her husband, Leonidas L. Sewell, returned to Brownstown. Mr. Sewell died in 1946.

Surviving are a son, Richard E. Sewell, and a daughter, Mrs. Lawrence McGail, both of Indianapolis.



